© 2015 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 7
Data Sheet
Cisco WAP131 Wireless-N Dual Radio Access
Point with PoE
Improved Coverage, Easy to Deploy, Secure Business-Class Wireless-N Connectivity
Highlights
● Provides cost-effective 802.11n connectivity for 2.4-GHz and 5-GHz clients
● Single Power over Ethernet (PoE) Gigabit Ethernet for connecting to PoE switch

Note:   This table shows the maximum capability of the hardware. The transmit power may be reduced to comply
with local regulatory requirements.
Ordering Information
Table 3 gives ordering information for the Cisco WAP131 Wireless-N Dual Radio Access Point with PoE
Table 3. Ordering Information for Cisco WAP131 Wireless-N Dual Radio Access Point with PoE
Part Number Description
WAP131 Cisco WAP131 Wireless-N Dual Radio Access Point with PoE
WAP131-A-K9-NA Cisco WAP131 Wireless-N Dual Radio Access Point with PoE (U.S., Canada, Mexico)
WAP131-A-K9-BR Cisco WAP131 Wireless-N Dual Radio Access Point with PoE (Brazil)
WAP131-A-K9-AR Cisco WAP131 Wireless-N Dual Radio Access Point with PoE (Argentina)
WAP131-A-K9-AU Cisco WAP131 Wireless-N Dual Radio Access Point with PoE (Australia/New Zealand)
WAP131-E-K9-EU Cisco WAP131 Wireless-N Dual Radio Access Point with PoE (Europe)
WAP131-E-K9-UK Cisco WAP131 Wireless-N Dual Radio Access Point with PoE (United Kingdom)
WAP131-C-K9-KR Cisco WAP131 Wireless-N Dual Radio Access Point with PoE (Korea)
WAP131-C-K9-CN Cisco WAP131 Wireless-N Dual Radio Access Point with PoE (China)
WAP131-C-K9-G5 Cisco WAP131 Wireless-N Dual Radio Access Point with PoE (APAC)
SB-PWR-INJ2-xx Cisco Gigabit Power over Ethernet Injector-30W
© 2015 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 7
Cisco Limited Lifetime Warranty for Cisco Small Business Products
This Cisco Small Business product comes with a limited lifetime hardware warranty. Product warranty terms and